
ODE Grant Programs

Sue Mathisen  smathisen@lesd.k12.or.us              541.461.8374
Savannah Butler  sbutler@lesd.k12.or.us              541.514.8237
Annie Draeger    adraeger@k12.or.us                    458.234.7216
Annie Galaxy  agalaxy@lesd.k12.or.us                   541.731.2454               

2023-24

Lane ESD Special Programs Service Area

Youth Transitions
Program (YTP)

Sara Izzard

State Hospital
in Junction City

Justin Radabaugh

Regional Inclusive Services (RIS) 

Annie Galaxy:
Autism Spectrum Disorder
Deafblind
Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Vision Impairments
Traumatic Brain Injury

Subcontract with 4j:
Orthopedic Impairments

Early 
Intervention/

Early Childhood
Special 

Education

Subcontract with 
EC CARES 

(Univ. of Oregon)

Executive Director
Sue Mathisen

General Fund Programs

Jarrod Norris jnorris@lesd.k12.or.us                     541.514.8136
Justin Radabaugh jradabaugh@lesd.k12.or.us     541.463.8502
Sara Izzard sizzard@lesd.k12.or.us                       541.901.9404
Katie McRae kmcrae@lesd.k12.or.us                     541.461.8251

Direction Services

Funding

District Behavior
Consultants

Sara Izzard

Lane School

Justin Radabaugh

School Psychologists

Annie Galaxy

Sign Language
Interpreters

Annie Galaxy

Speech Language, 
&

Augmentative
Communication

Jarrod Norris

Life Skills Consortium

Savannah Butler - Elementary School
Jarrod Norris -  Middle School
Annie Draeger - High School/ Intensive 
Sara Izzard - Transitions 

Serbu-Juvenile Justice Center

Juvenile Detention Ed
Program (JDEP)

MLK, Jr. Ed Center

Phoenix Treatment

Justin Radabaugh

Administrative Team

Office Manager:
Katie McRae

Program Assistants:
LaRae Akin
Justine Sutton

Please refer to the Life Skills Consortium Chart for details

http://sbutler@lesd.k12.or.us
http://adraeger@k12.or.us
http://agalaxy@lesd.k12.or.us
http://sizzard@lesd.k12.or.us
http://kmcrae@lesd.k12.or.us
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